

# CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

#### ISO 9001:2015/AS9120:B

The Certification Body TUV USA, Inc. accredited under the Aerospace Registration Management Program and under the ICOT scheme, hereby confirms as a result of the audit and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015 and AS9104/1:2012, that the organization

### Clarendon Specialty Fasteners, Inc. 2180 Temple Avenue

2180 Temple Avenue Long Beach, CA 90804 United States



Operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of AS9120:B, certification structure Campus and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate

Scope

Purchase, Storage and Distribution of Military and Commercial Aircraft Hardware, Fasteners, Placards and Pneumatic Tooling.

Certificate Registration No. Audit report No.

56 920 18560014 23-5990 Initial Certification Date: April 02, 2012 Issue Date: April 05, 2024 Expiry Date: April 04, 2027



Accreditation Management at TUV USA, Inc.

TUV USA, Inc.

215 Main Street, Salem, NH 03079

www.tuv-nord.com/us







## ΑΝΝΕΧ

Certificate Registration No.

to Certificate Registration No. 56 920 18560014 ISO 9001:2015/AS9120:B

Clarendon Specialty Fasteners, Inc. 2180 Temple Avenue Long Beach, CA 90804 United States



Specialty Fasteners Inc.

#### Scope

0		•
56 920 18560014	Clarendon Specialty Fasteners, Inc. 2180 Temple Avenue Long Beach, CA 90804 United States	Central Function
56 920 18560014-001	Clarendon Specialty Fasteners, Inc. 5570 E. US Highway 82 Gainesville, TX 76240 United States	Warehouse and Distribution
56 920 18560014-002	Clarendon Specialty Fasteners, Inc. Avenida Octavio Paz 181-2 Chihuahua, Chih. 31136 Mexico	Warehouse, Distribution and Purchasing

Location

End of List



at TUV USA, Inc.

TUV USA, Inc.

215 Main Street, Salem, NH 03079 USA

www.tuv-nord.com/us



